

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Schools Division Office of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 16 SEP 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 723 , s. 2022

DIVISION-RECOGNITION EVALUATION COMMITTEE (D-REC)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD Education Program Supervisors/Division Coordinators Public Schools District Supervisors/ District In-Charge Elementary & Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Regional Memorandum no. 0408, s. 2022 titled "Creation of Division -Recognition Evaluation Committee (D-REC). This office hereby announces the Division -Recognition and Evaluation Committee (D-REC) of this Division, to compose the following officials/personnel:

DIVISION-RECOGNITION EVALUATION COMMITTEE (D-REC)

Consultant:	Mr. Senen Priscillo P. Paulin, CESO V- Schools Division Superintendent
Chair:	Dr. Joelyza M. Arcilla
	Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
Co-Chair:	Dr. Nilita L. Ragay
	Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
	Dr. Marcelo K. Palispis
	Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
Vice Chair:	Dr. Rachel B. Picardal
	Chief, SGOD
Focal Person:	Ms. Iryll Mae S. Macahig
100	Senior Education Specialist-HRDS/L and D



Members:

Dr. Carmelita A. Alcala Education Program Supervisor

Dr. Renante A. Juanillo Education Program Supervisor

Dr. Anna Lee A. Amores Education Program Supervisor

Ms. Katherine Y. Sedillo Education Program Supervisor

Dr. Dan P. Alar Education Program Supervisor

Mr. Arnold R. Jungco Education Program Supervisor

Dr. Donre B. Mira Education Program Supervisor

Ms. Rosela R. Abiera Education Program Supervisor

Jenith C. Cabajon Division Coordinator

Dr. Elisa L. Baguio Education Program Supervisor

Dr. Antonio B. Baguio Jr. Education Program Superisor

Dr. Andrea Luz S. Englis Public Schools District Supervisor

Dr. Geraldine B. Olmillo Education Program Specialist II- HRDS/L and D

Secretariat:

Roy C. Cadinas Administrative Assistant II

2. The Division -Recognition and Evaluation Committee (D-REC) shall serve as an engine to facilitate the efficient and effective evaluation of applications for Recognition of Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders. It shall have the following specific responsibilities, to wit:

 Evaluates the Application/s for Recognition vis-à-vis the Criteria set by NEAP;

- b. Validates the documents for the Application/s for Recognition vis-à-vis the DepEd Memorandum no. 50, s. 2020 titled DepEd Professional Development Priorities for Teachers and School Leaders for 2020-2023;
- c. Quality assures the Application/s for Recognition;
- d. Deliberates on the validity of the Application/s for Recognition;
- e. Indorses the deliberated PDPs and Courses to the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent; and
- f. Submits the PDPs and Courses to the Regional REC.
- 3. For the information and compliance of all concerned.

Munh

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 9/16/22

SPP/JMA-MKP-NLR/SGOD/RBP/imsm Sept. 15, 2022



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Office of the Regional Director

MAY 1 3 2022

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0408, s. 2022

CREATION OF DIVISION - RECOGNITION EVALUATION COMMITTEE (D-REC)

To: Schools Division Superintendents (SDSs) All Others Concerned

1. In line with our efforts on learning and development and in support to DepEd Order No. 1, s. 2020 titled *Guidelines for NEAP Recognition of Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders*, the Department of Education – Regional Office VII enjoins all schools division offices (SDOs) to create a Division - Recognition Evaluation Committee (D-REC).

2. This initiative aims to strengthen the implementation of Recognition of PDPs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders.

3. The D-REC shall be composed of the subject matter and/or program experts from the respective SDOs. It shall have 15 members with the Human Resource Development Section (HRDS) incumbents as automatic members.

4. The Division REC shall serve as an engine to facilitate the efficient and effective evaluation of Applications for Recognition of Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders. It shall have the following specific responsibilities, to wit:

- evaluates the Application/s for Recognition vis-à-vis the Criteria set by NEAP;
- b. validates the documents for the Application/s for Recognition vis-a-vis the DepEd Memorandum No. 50, s. 2020 titled DepEd Professional Development Priorities for Teachers and School Leaders for 2020-2023;
- c. quality assures the Application/s for Recognition;
- d. deliberates on the validity of the Application/s for Recognition;
- e. indorses the deliberated PDPs and Courses to the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent; and
- f. submits the PDPs and Courses to the Regional REC.
- 5. The Senior Education Program Specialist of the HRDS in the SDO shall encode the approved composition of the respective D-REC through the link: https://tinyurl.com/DivisionREC on or before May 31, 2022.
- 6. For queries or clarifications, you may reach us 09177111697 and look for Mr. Misael G. Borgonia, Chief Education Supervisor, HRDD.
- 7. For the information and compliance of all concerned.

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ, JD., Ed. D., CESO V Director IV Regional Director

STUCAE/HRDD/MGB/HDLS

.....